Issued by: Majid Ali
Majid Ali
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80145969 Master Contract: 166164
Project: 80145969 Date Issued: 09/26/2023
Issued to: Lovato Electric S.p.A.
Componenti Elettrici per
Automazioni Industriali
Via Don E Mazza 12
Gorle, Bergamo 24020
Italy
Attention: Marco Rota
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown
CSA B44.1:19/ASME A17.5-2019
PRODUCTS
C241103 ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT - Magnetic Motor Controllers
AC contactors, three or four poles, open type, operating coil 600V ac or less, operating coil 380V dc or less.
Models
BF followed by 12, 25, 38, followed by 10, 01, T0, T1, T2, T4, followed by A, D or L, followed by coil voltage
Part No.
Gen. use
Res.
Heating
Horsepower
1 Phase 3 Phases
Amps Amps 120V 240V 208V 240V 480V 600V
BF12..A or D or L
28 - ½ 1 ½ 3 3 7 ½ 7 ½
BF25..A or D or L 32 - 1 ½ 3 5 7 ½ 15 15
QD 507 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2023 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 1
BF38..A or D or L
55 - 3 5 10 10 20 20
Note:
1. The contactors may be provided with an auxiliary NO or NC contact, code rated A600 P600 which may be denoted as a suffix in the
type designation.
2. Open type devices are Certified as components for use only in other Certified equipment where the suitability of the combination is
determined by CSA or another NRTL.
Certificate: 80145969
Project: 80145969
 Master Contract: 166164
Date Issued: 09/26/2023
QD 507 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2023 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 2
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
CSA B44.1:19/ASME A17.5-2019 - Elevator and escalator electrical equipment
Certificate: 80145969
Project: 80145969
 Master Contract: 166164
Date Issued: 09/26/2023
QD 507 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2023 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 3
Notes:
Products certified under Class C241103 have been certified under CSA’s ISO/IEC 17065 accreditation
with the Standards Council of Canada (SCC). www.scc.ca
Certificate: 80145969
Project: 80145969
 Master Contract: 166164
Date Issued: 09/26/2023
QD 507 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2023 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 4
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80145969 Master Contract: 166164
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
80145969 September 26, 2023 CSA certification of magnetic motor controllers for elevators applications, previously listed
under CSA Report 1515770-70003655, models BF12, BF25, BF38.
QD 507 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2023 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 5